
 

 

 

Contact List – June 2020 

Ashley Havlin, Supervisor, St. Catharines Child Care Centre 
Ashley.havlin@niagararegion.ca 
905-684-9927 
 
Andre Laflamme, Manager, Environmental Health 
Andre.laflamme@nigararegion.ca 
905-688-8248 extn. 7272 
 
Trevor Ward, Corporate Health and Safety Advisor 
Trevor.ward@niagararegion.ca 
905-980-6000 extn. 3527 
Cell: 289-241-4671 
 
Rachel Hollingsworth, Health & Safety Program Advisor 
Rachel.hollingsworth@niagararegion.ca 
905-980-6000 extn. 3197 
 
Laura Rasmussen, Manager, Children’s Operations 
Laura.rasmussen@niagararegion.ca 
905-980-6000 extn. 3877 
 
Darlene Edgar, Director, Children’s Services 
Darlene.edgar@niagararegion.ca  
905-980-6000 extn. 3876 
 

FOR QUESTIONS OR 
SUPPORT AROUND: 

CONTACT EMAIL 

REGISTRATION Brenda Steele  
 

brenda.steele@niagararegion.ca 

SCREENING FAMILIES AND 
STAFF 

Jennifer 
Greenland   

Jennifer.Greenland@niagararegion.ca 

CLEANING PRODUCTS Terry Barclay terry.barclay@niagararegion.ca 

PPE (PERSONAL 
PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) 

Robin Cotton robin.cotton@niagararegion.ca 
 

COVID-19 SERIOUS 
OCCURRENCE 
REPORTING 

Laura Rasmussen laura.rasmussen@niagararegion.ca 
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